## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for General repair and maintenance of wirings, dumpbox, and cowl; addition of steel matting as cover for collected solid waste as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017-214602

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	IOOOL	DT #6 Plate No: SFW-785	OHITTRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Engine No: 6BG1-785173		
		Chassis No: SRR12B-3608115		
		§		
7	noo	Repair of Dumpbox and Cowl		
8	pcs	Channel bar 2x6	5,200.00	36,400.0
	pcs	Channel bar 2x5	3,685.00	29,480.00
10	pcs	Flat bar 1/4x2	760.00	7,600.00
8	pcs	Angle bar 1/4x2	2,600.00	20,800.00
6	pcs	M-S plate 3/16	880.00	5,280.00
5	pcs	M-S plate 1/8	3,735.00	18,675.00
2	pail	Topcoat paint	3,291.00	6,582.00
2	pail	Metal primer	2,989.00	5,978.00
1	lot	Labor: Repair Baby chassis	7,985.00	7,985.00
1	lot	Labor: Repair of Dumpbox	35,975.00	35,975.00
1	lot	Labor: Painting of Dumpbox (primer)	11,975.00	11,975.00
1	lot	Labor: Repair of electrical wirings	12,485.00	12,485.00
6	pcs	G.I. Pipe 2x20 s40	2,985.00	17,910.00
4	pcs	Steel matting 8x4	1,985.00	7,940.00
				,
		MAR 1-3		225,065.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**  DULCE AMIOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III **BAC Member** 

City Legal Officer BAC Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson**  Engr. BENJA

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO City ENRO

Chairperson

Approved by: